Terms and conditions: #SustainaPark Instagram competition

Here are the conditions of entry which apply to Western Sydney Parklands Trust (referred as The Trust) '#SustainaPark Instagram' competition. Please read them carefully, as they contain important things you should know.

Who's running the competition?

The promoter is Western Sydney Parklands and Paramatta Park Trust, 10 Valentine Avenue Parramatta NSW 2124. ABN: 85 202 544 800

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram. You understand that you are providing your information to Western Sydney Parklands Trust, and not to Instagram, and you completely release Instagram from any claims in relation to this promotion. Information about the prize and how to enter, and Instagram's Terms of Use, form parts of these conditions of entry. By entering the promotion, these conditions of entry apply to your entry. Participation in this promotion constitutes acceptance of these conditions of entry. These conditions of entry may change from time to time without notice.

The promotional period is from 10:00am, 8 September until 8:00pm 10 September, 2018.

Can I enter?

You can't enter this promotion if you (or your immediate family including parents, children, siblings, partner and grandparents, or housemates) are directors, management, employees, officers or contractors of the Trust.

How do I enter?

You don't have to buy anything to enter or win, but during the Promotional Period you will need to:

- 1) Have a valid Instagram account; and
- 2) Share with us a photo taken by you at Parklands Food Fest on Saturday 8 September 2018, with your reusable cup or water bottle, post it on Instagram and add the hashtags #ParklandsFoodFest and #SustainaPark
- 3) Your entry is received at the time The Trust sees your post. Incomplete and invalid entries will not be accepted. The Trust is not liable if your entry gets lost in cyberspace or doesn't arrive for any other reason. The Trust reserves the right to reject your entry if the photos is inappropriate or looks like it was taken in another place than Parklands Food Fest.

The Trust may extend the dates of the promotion, for any unforeseen circumstance (for example, if Instagram is unavailable for 24 hours or more).

How do you pick the winner?

The Trust will pick a random winner out of all eligible entries. We might be influenced by creativity The Trust's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

The Trust reserves the right to disqualify any entrant who has engaged in unlawful or improper conduct that is designed to jeopardise the fair conduct of the promotion or is generally damaging to the

reputation of the Trust, or has otherwise breached these conditions of entry (as determined in the Trust's sole discretion).

The Trust may determine, in its sole discretion, if an entry is suitable and may disqualify any entrant who submits content it deems to be objectionable or offensive (even though such content might not be offensive to everyone).

The Trust can cancel or modify the promotion if there are compelling technical or administrative reasons beyond its control. If that happens, The Trust may choose to select the winner(s) from all eligible entries received at that time.

What can I win?

The prize is an Onya (https://www.onyalife.com/) Value Pack, composed of a reusable coffee cup, reusable lunch wraps, bulk food bags, reusable bread bag, reusable produce bags, and reusable stuffable bag pack.

Total prize value is approximately \$150. These prize values are accurate at the start of the promotion. The Trust will also bear delivery cost of the value pack.

How do I find out if I won?

The winning Entrant will be notified on Tuesday 11 September via a comment on the successful Instagram post. The comment will come from the official @westernsydneyparklands Instagram account. The winning Entrant must respond and claim their prize by emailing marketing@wspt.nsw.gov.au within 72 hours of notification, or another winning Entrant will be chosen.

Arrangemetns for delivery of the prize will be made via email.

The Trust will do its best to contact the winning Entrant. If these attempts are unsuccessful, or if the winning Entrant has not contacted the Trust within 72 hours of notification, the next best entry may be declared the winner of the prize.

Finding out about the winner

If you're riddled with curiosity, send an email to marketing@wspt.nsw.gov.au (including the name of the promotion) within three months of the closing date of the promotion, and we'll let you know who won.

If you do win ...

We may ask you to provide proof of identity. If you can't provide, or refuse to provide, suitable proof, then you may be disqualified, and we may choose another winner.

The prize is not redeemable for cash.

What happens to my entry?

You agree that your entry is your own work and that you are the owner of any images you submit.

Copyright licence: Unless you opt-out of this licence by emailing us at marketing@wspt.nsw.gov.au, in return for entering the promotion you grant the Trust a worldwide, non-exclusive, revocable licence in perpetuity to reproduce, publish, adapt, communicate and broadcast all or part of your entry in any media for the purposes of this competition. On submission, you also consent to us editing, re-using, storing, reproducing and communicating your entry in any medium. Generally, we will attribute you as the author where possible, but in some circumstances, we may decide not to.

The Trust will use any personal information contained in your entry, or submitted via email, to conduct the promotion and award the prize. If you win a prize, the Trust can use your name and photograph (if provided) for future marketing purposes unless you tell us not to. We will keep your personal information in accordance with the Trust's privacy policy at https://www.westernsydneyparklands.com.au/privacy-statement/

Authorised under NSW Permit Number LTPM/18/03408

Good luck!